SECOND AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE
AND SALE AGREEMENT
This Sccond Amendment o the Purchase and Sale Agreement (this “Second Amendment™) is entered into effective as
of November 1, 2023 (the “Effective Dalg™), by and among ALDERSGATE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF WHEATON,
INC,, an lilinois Not for Profit Corparation (“Seller”), and WHEATON PARK DISTRICT, an Illinois Park District (“Purchaser™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Seller and Purchaser entered into that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated effective as of August
14, 2023 (the “Purchase Agreement™), pursuant to which Purchaser agreed to purchase, and Seller agreed to sell, the land and
mprovements described therein; and

WHEREAS, Seller and Purchaser entered into that certain First Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement dated
effective as of October 4, 2023 (the “First Amendment™), pursuant to which Purchaser and Seller agreed, inter alla, to extend the
Due Diligence Expiration Date from October 13, 2023 until October 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Sclier and Purchager desire to further amend the Purchase Agreement as set forth herem,

NOW, THEREFORE, 1n consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained herein and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Purchase Agreement is hereby:
amended as follows:

1. Definitions, Capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have their respective meanings as set forth
in the Purchase Agrecment.

2 Purchase Agreement Reinstated. The termination of the Purchase Agreement by Wheaton Park District on. October 30,
2023 is hercby sescinded and the Purchase Agreement is reinstated and in full force and effect.

3. Extension of Duc Diligence Period The Due Diligence Expiration Date defined in Section 3,1, 3.2 snd 3.3 of Article 3
of the Purchase Agreement shall be extended from October30, 2023 untll December 1, 2023, -

4, Continning Fffectiveness. Except as expresaly amended by this Second Amendment and the First Amendment, the
remaining lerms, covenants, conditions, and provisions of the Purchase Agrecment shall remain unchanged and in fill force and
effect, and the Purchasc Agreenient, as amended hereln, shall constitute the full, true, and complets agreement between the
pariics,

5 Caption Headings. Cmmhudmigibkwwmmmmmvm«mmlymdmwwbe
-used to intespret or defing the provisions of this Amendment. i

6, Successors and Assigns. m:mmmmmmuumm;mmimmn\ebmmomemm
their successors and assigns.

7 Severbilily, 1f any provision of this Sccond Amendment is held 10 be illegal, mvalid or unenforceablo under present
or future laws effective during the term hereof, such provision shall be fully severable. This Second Amendment shall be
construed and enforcesble as if the illegal, invalid or unenforceable provision had never comprised a part of it, nd the remalning
provisions of this Amendment shall remain in full force and effbct and shall not be affected by the illegal, invalid or
unenlorceable provision o by Tu severance here from, Purthermore, i Tiew of such illegal, tnvalid of unenforceable provision,
M@MbgnddcdmwmuuﬂyuIplnoﬂhuSemndAm&nlepmMouummﬂulnmhmhﬂmi.nwﬁdw
unenforeesble provision as may be pessible and legal, valid and enforceable,

8. Counterparts, “This Second Amendment may be exesuted in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an ofiginal

nstrument, bt all such counterpants together shall constitute bot one agreement. Delivery of an oxecuted counterpart signature
page by ficsimile or electronic transmittal (PDF} i uﬁmwunm;wddﬂvﬁna this Second Ammdmmttnﬂlc

i

mofdnoﬁmpﬂﬂuhﬁlmw pioas b ohd 2 rick




effecuveu of

this

Fn

IN WITNESS WHEREO

the Effective Date,

Second Amendment

Seller and Purchaser have executed and de

oty

ODIST CHURCH 0

ALDERSGATE UNITED M

UR

DI

3




